
2024-2025 STUDENT ACADEMIC CALENDAR

FIRST SEMESTER
1st Quarter

Friday August 9 Registration

Saturday August 10 Orientation

Monday – Friday August 11-16 Revival Week (Mandatory for all Students)

Monday August 12 1st Quarter Begins – First Day of Class

Monday September 2 Labor Day – No Classes

Thursday & Friday September 5-6 Mid-terms

Saturday & Sunday September 21-22 Radcliff LOL Crusade

Thursday & Friday September 19-20 Midterm Exams

Thursday & Friday October 3-4 Final Exams

Monday – Friday October 7-18 Fall Break

2nd Quarter

Monday October 21 2nd Quarter Begins

Thursday & Friday October 24-25 Leadership Conference

Thursday & Friday November 14-15 Midterm Exams

Thursday – Friday November 28-29 Thanksgiving Holiday - No Classes

Thursday - Friday December 12-13 Final Exams

Monday – Friday December 16 to
January 20 Christmas Holiday – No Classes

ATTENDANCE IS REQUIRED DURING REVIVAL WEEKS, 2 CONFERENCES, AND LOL EVENTS.
*ALL DATES SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.
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2024-2025 STUDENT ACADEMIC CALENDAR

SECOND SEMESTER
3rd Quarter

Tuesday January 21 3rd Quarter Begins – First Day of Class

Friday & Saturday February 7-8 Wow Marriage Conference

Thursday & Friday February 13-14 Mid-term Exams

Thursday & Friday March 13-14 Final Exams

Friday & Saturday March 13-15 Women’s Conference

Monday - Friday March 17-21 Spring Break - No Classes

4th Quarter

Monday March 24 4th Quarter Begins

Thursday & Friday April 17-18 Midterm Exams

Friday & Saturday April 25-26 Men’s Conference

Thursday & Friday May 15-16 Final Exams

Friday May 16 Graduation Banquet

Saturday May 17 Graduation Ceremony

ATTENDANCE IS REQUIRED DURING REVIVAL WEEKS, 2 CONFERENCES, AND LOL EVENTS.
*ALL DATES SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.
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